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TYAS, James Philip lan (1923-1973). Public Servant.
Originals, 1947, 1959-1971. 63 cm. F.A. NO. 1265.

James Philip lan Tyas was born at Huntersfield, England on 9
October 1923. He was educated at the University of
Manchester, where he earned a B.Sc. Honours-and a M. Sc.,
and in 1851, he was named Research Fellow of the Physics
Department at the University of British Columbia.

Tyes entered the Canadian public service in 1954 when he
became a Science Oificer with the Defence Research Board
(DRB) and he remained in that position unti] 1865 when

he became a Science Advisor with the Department of Industry,
Trade and Commerce. While with the latter department, Tyas
chaired the Science Secretariat Study Group on Science and
Technical Information in Canada; advised the Canadian Inter-
national Development Agency on assessing its requirements for
information services and the proposed International Develop-
ment Research Centre; advised the Dominion Buredu of Statistics
on the need for a study on information and data flow; and
participated in other information related projects.

Tyas left the Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce in
1971 and returned to England, where he died in 1973.

Presented in 1979 by London Oifice, PAC.
The finding aid No. 1265 is a file 1ist.

Correspondence, articles, notes, reports, memoranda, 1947, 1959-71.
63 cm (volumes 1-3).
The corespondence, articles, notes, reports and memoranda
provide information on many facets of the Science Council
of Canada Special Study No 8, Scientific and Technical
Information in Canada, including the initial correspondence,
resource material and part 1 of the published report. Also
included are Tyas' notes and proposals regarding information
projects for the Canadian International Developmeht Agency
(CIDA) and the Dominion Bureau of Statistics (DBS).

The material has been arranged chronologically by project and,
where possible, Tyas' file titles were kept. The majority of
the reierence material was arraged topically by sub-group
within the Science Council Study Group and with the aid of that
job description in Tyas' curriculum vitae, however, because of
the nature of Tyas' work with CIDA and DBS, and his interests,
some of the materials post-date the termination of the study
(1969). This material includes membership in, and correspon-
dence with, committees of the Organization for Economic Co-
operation and Development and the United Nations.

The Sound Archives holds a nuinber of taped inierviews and discussions
on various themes connected with the Study Group (Acc. 1977-120).

65 slides and 3 films were transferred to Picture Division.
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File Title

Background correspondence for the Study

Group on Scientific and Technical
Information in Canada

Notes; articles on transportation

Department of Industry Scientific and

Technical Information (STINFO), pre 1967

Science Policy

"Some Present International and National

Activities related to the Study of

Scientific and Technical Information in

Canada"

- Battelle Memorial Institute

- part 1

Battelle Memorial Institute
- part 2

Reference Material
- Federal Government

Reference Material
- Industry

Scientific and Technical Information:
Universities

Educational Television

York University Institute for
Behavioural Research

Reference Material

- Germany

Reference Material
- Japan

Reference Material
- Scandinavia

Dates

1966-1968

1966-1970

1966-1967

n.d., 1963-1968

1969

1947-1966

1967

1968

1969

1966-1969

19638

1969

1967

1966-1967



Volume File Title Date
1 Reference Material 1966-1968
{cont'd) - United Kingdom
Reference Material 1965-1968

- United States

- "Clearinghouse for Federal Scientific
and Technical Information’

Reference Material ' 1966
- United States
-~ Committee on Scientific and Technical
Information

Reference Material 1966-1969
- Union of Soviet Socialist Republics

_Reference Material 1966-1969
- International - General

Correspondence - United Nations 1967-1969
Educational, Scientific and Cultural

Organization (UNESCO) - World Science

Information System

Reference Material 1967-1968
- World Science Information System

(International Council of Science Unions/

UNESCO)
- part 1

Reference Material 1965
- - World Science Information System
(ICSU/UNESCO)
- part 2

Reference Material 1963-1969
- Organization for Economic Co-operation
and Development (OECD) - general

Reference Material ' 1965-1969
- QECD - ad hoc group on Scientific
and Technical Information Policy

Reference Material 1969

- OECD - Scientific and Technical
Information Policy Group



Volume

Z
(cont'd)

File Title

OECD - Information Policy Group
- Review of National-Scientific
and Technical Information Policy,
Canada

OECD - Science Ministers Meeting

Reference Material
- Libraries

Reference Material
- Economics

Economics Sub-Group
- draft reports, papers, questions

Reference Material
- Scientific and Technical Communication
(SATCOM)
- working papers, agenda

- Reference Material

- Aslib Research Department

- The Commonwealth Agricultural
Bureau and Computers: A Feasibility
Study

Gordon Research Conferences
- program, attendance list

Conference on Information Retrieval in
Visual Arts at Val Morin, Quebec
- program, papers, curriculum vitae

Symposium on Urban Information
- program, working papers

Transcriptions of tapes made of the
study group and of Tyas' thoughts on
the project. (#1 to #4)

Transcriptions of tapes made of the
study group and of Tyas' thoughts on
the project: (#6 to #10)

Miscellaneous notes

" Dates

1971

1968

1964-1970
1967-1969
n.d., 1967-1968

1967

1969

1966

1967

1968

1568

1568

n.d.



Volume

2
(cont'd)

File Title

Science Council of Canada
- Special Study No. 8§
- Scientific ard Technical Information
in Canada

Publicity - newspaper clippings,
press release

Scientific and Technical Information
- Department of Industry, Trade and
Commerce

Interviews and Visits in Europe
- lists

Interviews in Europe re: Canadian
International Development Agency (CIDA)/
Development Enquiry Service (DES)/
International Development Centre (IDC)

United Nations Industrial Development
Organization (UNIDO)
- Industrial Information Service

CIDA Proposal re: 1IDC
- correspondence, papers, proposal

CIDA Proposal re: IDC
- correspondence, papers, proposal

Science Council of Canada
- Report No, 6 ) . i
- A Policy for Scientific and Technical

Information Dissemination

Toward a Government Policy on Scientific
and Technical Information

Dominion Bureau of Statistics
- "Proposal for a Task Force on a
National Statistical System for Canada"

J.P.I. Tyas et al
- "The Development of Information
Systems and Data Banks in the
Industrial Sector"

"Resource Data Banks"
- first draft

Dates
1969
1967; 1969
1969-1970
1969
1969
1968-1970
1968-1969
1969
1969
1969-1970
1970
1970
|
1970
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Volume File Title Dates
3 Correspondence 1969-1970
{cont'd) - Telecommission Study 5(f)
Telecommission Study 5(f) 1970-1971

- draft report .

Canadian Computer/Communication 1971
Task Force

Miscellaneous Documents 1965-1970; n.d.

J.P.I. Tyas 1959-1971
- publications, notes, essays

Talk Material - Senate, 1960-1969
Defence Research Board,

Organization for Economic Co-operation

and Development

J.P.I. Tyas n.d.
- curriculum vitae



