PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA MANUSCRIPT DIVISION

ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA
DIVISION DES MANUSCRITS

TYAS, James Philip Ian
MG 30, E 346

Finding Aid No. 1265 / Instrument de recherche no 1265

Prepared by Kathy Hayman, Public Affairs Archives, in 1981

Préparé en 1981 par Kathy Hayman, Archives des affaires publiques

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Pages
Inventory Entry	 i
File List	 1-5

MG 30 E 346 TYAS, James Philip Ian (1923-1973). Public Servant.

Originals, 1947, 1959-1971. 63 cm. F.A. No. 1265.

James Philip Ian Tyas was born at Huntersfield, England on 9 October 1923. He was educated at the University of Manchester, where he earned a B.Sc. Honours and a M. Sc., and in 1951, he was named Research Fellow of the Physics Department at the University of British Columbia.

Tyas entered the Canadian public service in 1954 when he became a Science Officer with the Defence Research Board (DRB) and he remained in that position until 1965 when he became a Science Advisor with the Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce. While with the latter department, Tyas chaired the Science Secretariat Study Group on Science and Technical Information in Canada; advised the Canadian International Development Agency on assessing its requirements for information services and the proposed International Development Research Centre; advised the Dominion Bureau of Statistics on the need for a study on information and data flow; and participated in other information related projects.

Tyas left the Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce in 1971 and returned to England, where he died in 1973.

Presented in 1979 by London Office, PAC.

The finding aid No. 1265 is a file list.

Correspondence, articles, notes, reports, memoranda, 1947, 1959-71. 63 cm (volumes 1-3).

The corespondence, articles, notes, reports and memoranda provide information on many facets of the Science Council of Canada Special Study No 8, Scientific and Technical Information in Canada, including the initial correspondence, resource material and part 1 of the published report. Also included are Tyas' notes and proposals regarding information projects for the Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) and the Dominion Bureau of Statistics (DBS).

The material has been arranged chronologically by project and, where possible, Tyas' file titles were kept. The majority of the reference material was arraged topically by sub-group within the Science Council Study Group and with the aid of that job description in Tyas' curriculum vitae, however, because of the nature of Tyas' work with CIDA and DBS, and his interests, some of the materials post-date the termination of the study (1969). This material includes membership in, and correspondence with, committees of the Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development and the United Nations.

The Sound Archives holds a number of taped interviews and discussions on various themes connected with the Study Group (Acc. 1977-120).

65 slides and 3 films were transferred to Picture Division.

May 1981 7-8900 K. Hayman A Public Affairs

James Philip Ian Tyas MG 30, E 346

<u>Volume</u>	File Title	Dates
1	Background correspondence for the Study Group on Scientific and Technical Information in Canada	1966-1968
	Notes; articles on transportation	1966-1970
	Department of Industry Scientific and Technical Information (STINFO), pre 1967	1966-1967
	Science Policy	n.d., 1963-1968
	"Some Present International and National Activities related to the Study of Scientific and Technical Information in Canada"	1969
	Battelle Memorial Institute - part 1	1947-1966
	Battelle Memorial Institute - part 2	1967
	Reference Material - Federal Government	1968
-	Reference Material - Industry	1969
	Scientific and Technical Information: Universities	1966-1969
	Educational Television	1968
	York University Institute for Behavioural Research	1969
	Reference Material - Germany	1967
	Reference Material - Japan	1966-1967
	Reference Material	n.d.

- Scandinavia

<u>Volume</u>	File Title		Date
1 (cont'd)	Reference Material - United Kingdom		1966-1968
	Reference Material - United States - "Clearinghouse for Federal Scientific and Technical Information"		1965-1968
	Reference Material - United States - Committee on Scientific and Technical Information	i	1966
	Reference Material - Union of Soviet Socialist Republics		1966-1969
	Reference Material - International - General		1966-1969
	Correspondence - United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) - World Science Information System		1967-1969
	Reference Material - World Science Information System (International Council of Science Unions/ UNESCO) - part 1	1	1967-1968
,	Reference Material - World Science Information System (ICSU/UNESCO) - part 2		1969
	Reference Material - Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD) - general		1963-1969
	Reference Material - OECD - ad hoc group on Scientific and Technical Information Policy		1965-1969
	Reference Material - OECD - Scientific and Technical		1969
	Information Policy Group		1

<u>Volume</u>	File Title	Dates
2 (cont'd)	OECD - Information Policy Group - Review of National Scientific and Technical Information Policy, Canada	1971
	OECD - Science Ministers Meeting	1968
	Reference Material - Libraries	1964-1970
	Reference Material - Economics	1967-1969
	Economics Sub-Group - draft reports, papers, questions	n.d., 1967-1968
	Reference Material - Scientific and Technical Communication (SATCOM) - working papers, agenda	1967
-	Reference Material - Aslib Research Department - The Commonwealth Agricultural Bureau and Computers: A Feasibility Study	1969
	Gordon Research Conferences - program, attendance list	1966
-	Conference on Information Retrieval in Visual Arts at Val Morin, Quebec - program, papers, curriculum vitae	1967
	Symposium on Urban Information - program, working papers	1968
	Transcriptions of tapes made of the study group and of Tyas' thoughts on the project. (#1 to #4)	1968
	Transcriptions of tapes made of the study group and of Tyas' thoughts on the project. (#6 to #10)	1968
	Miscellaneous notes	n.d.

Volume Volume	File Title	Dates
2 (cont'd)	Science Council of Canada - Special Study No. 8 - Scientific and Technical Information in Canada	1969
•	Publicity - newspaper clippings, press release	1967; 1969
	Scientific and Technical Information - Department of Industry, Trade and Commerce	1969-1970
3	Interviews and Visits in Europe - lists	1969
	Interviews in Europe re: Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA)/ Development Enquiry Service (DES)/ International Development Centre (IDC)	1969
	United Nations Industrial Development Organization (UNIDO) - Industrial Information Service	1968-1970
	CIDA Proposal re: IDC - correspondence, papers, proposal	1968-1969
	CIDA Proposal re: IDC - correspondence, papers, proposal	1969
•	Science Council of Canada - Report No. 6 - A Policy for Scientific and Technical Information Dissemination	1969
	Toward a Government Policy on Scientific and Technical Information	1969-1970
	Dominion Bureau of Statistics - "Proposal for a Task Force on a National Statistical System for Canada"	1970
.eo	<pre>J.P.I. Tyas et al - "The Development of Information Systems and Data Banks in the Industrial Sector"</pre>	1970
	"Resource Data Banks" - first draft	1970

	30		
<u>Volume</u>	File Title		Dates
3 (cont'd)	Correspondence - Telecommission Study 5(f)		1969-1970
*	Telecommission Study 5(f) - draft report		1970-1971
	Canadian Computer/Communication Task Force		1971
	Miscellaneous Documents	•	1965-1970; n.d.
	J.P.I. Tyaspublications, notes, essays		1959-1971
	Talk Material - Senate, Defence Research Board, Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development		1960-1969
	J.P.I. Tyas - curriculum vitae		n.d.